i e | For Members Only
b, B
|
o

HEED ON

22" MARCH, 2019

GURU GOBIND SINGH
INDRAPRASTHA
UNIVERSITY

GURU GOBIND SINGH.INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
"~ SECTOR -16-C DWARKA, NEW DELHI '




as placed in the Agenda Item

Agenda Item_No. FC-51.p09: To consider an-d approve. the fee proposaj
for Change of Branch and Migration,

Agenda Item No. FC-51.10 & 51.11

To consider and approve the Revision of Tuition Fee Component of
University School of Studies (Uss). :

-

To consider and approve the Revision of ‘University Share for the

Affiliated Institutes ang University School of Studies (USS): for the
Academic Year 2019-20, °© - .

new schem-es, increase in Payment for diffé'rent kinds of éxamination duties,
higher rate of GS5T, enhanced labour charges etc., the Finance Committee
considered ang approved the revision of Uni\'/ers.ity Share for the Affiliated

Institutes ang Univ.ersity School of Studies (USS) for the Academic Year 2019-
20 as follows: ' - - o .

Amount jn Rs,

Particulsr Earlier tiff Proposed
' Academic Revision
| Session 201g- from the
19 Academic
Session

2019-2¢0

Uﬁ/versity Share for Nop--

z,
Medica) Programme (per
— Student) .
f' 2. |} Univers[ty Share for Medicat 15,000/- 18,000/-

b i_._/f@.q{_é””\me‘lﬁfg‘ﬂﬂl?_“. Lo e P BT

In addition, the revision of Tuitien Fee Component of University School ¢of
Studies (USS) from Rs. 52,000/- to Rs. 58,000/- for the student admitted in the

SNy s eid .o, R ) 200y

HEg



...............

Page 5 of 5

* Academic Year 2019-20 onwards, has also been approved by ‘the Finance

Committee. This is based on the recommendation of 63™ Board of Management
" in its meeting held on 14" June, 2016 vide Agenda No. 63.05 and 45" Finance
Committee held on 24" May, 2016 vide Agenda ftem No. 45.05 that every 2
year the fees may be increased for the students admitted in the 1st year by
10% (rounded off to the next Rs. 1,000/-) for the tuition fee component. The
previous Tuition Fee enhancement became effective in 2016 2017 academic
session.

The revised fee for USS students admitted in 2019-2020 onwards is as follows:

S.No. ' Fee Head Amount
' (Rs.)
1. . | Tuition Fee 58,000/-
2." | University Charges (per annum) 15 000/-
3. | Alumni Association Fee (one time non- 1000/-
' refundable) | ' '
4. Security Deposit (one time refundableL 5000/-
A. | Fee Payable (per year) 73,000/~
B. Fee Payabie (one time) at the time |- 60C0/-
of admission - '
Total Payable at the Time of admission 79,000/~

The'Financé Committee considered and approved the revision of Tuition Fee
component of University School of Studies (USS) and’ revision of University

Share for -the Affiliated Institutes and University School of Studies (USS).for the. .
- . Academic Year 2019- 20

The meeting ended with a vote of t'hank to the Chair.

)

4

{Prof. Neena Sinha)

ControHer ofFinance &
Ex-Officio Non-Member
Secretary to Finance Committee

SIY FC Minutes held on 22 Marcin 2010

He




